Whereas the above named petitioner/s has/have moved an application for

grant of succession in her/their favour as legal heir of deceased namley SPO Vinay
Masih, S/o Sh. Vijay Massi R/o Jallo Chak, Chak Ratnu, Jammu who was died on
31-05-2025 at Govt. Medical College Hospital, Jammu & to receive /inherit
Rs.5,50,000/- (Rupees Five Lacs and Fifty thousand only) on account of Special
Relief from the Contributory Welfare Fund of SPOS lying with the office of
Headquarter Central Pool Security, Jammu along with interest.

Through this publication, the public in general is informed that if any
person/persons has /have any objection in succession certificate of the above said